
Agenda 
Yorkville Public Library 

Board of Trustees Meeting 
November 14, 2022, at 7:00 P.M. 
Michelle Pfister Meeting Room 

902 Game Farm Road 
1.    Roll Call  
2.    Recognition of Visitors  
3.    Amendments to the Agenda   
4.    Presentations    
5.    Approval of Minutes  
6.    Correspondence     
7.    Public Comment  
8.    Friends of the Library Report 
9.    Staff Comment     
10.  Report of the Treasurer:  Financial Statement  
     Payment of Bills    
11.  Report of the Library Director  
12.  City Council Liaison  
13.  Standing Committees:  Policy   Personnel    
     Physical Facilities  Finance 
     Community Relations  
 
14.  Unfinished Business:   HVAC repairs update 
  
15.  New Business:    Director’s evaluation goal #1 -    

• Non-resident cards calculations/Cards for Kids Act 
     Discuss/Approve updated Collection Development Policy& 
     Request for Reconsideration policy 
     Per Capita Requirements 
     Set Finance Committee Meeting date for FY24 budget planning  
 
 
      
16.  Executive Session: (if needed)   

1.For the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of 
specific employees of the public body or legal counsel for the public body, including hearing testimony 
on a complaint lodged against an employee of the public body, or against legal counsel for the public 
body to determine its validity. 

 
17. New Business (continued)  
 
18. Adjournment 
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          DRAFT 

Yorkville Public Library 
  Board of Trustees   

Monday, October 10, 2022  7:00pm 
902 Game Farm Road – Michelle Pfister Meeting Room 

  
  
The Board of Trustees meeting was called to order at 7:00pm by President Darren Crawford, roll was called and 
a quorum was established.   
 
Roll Call:    
Sue Shimp-yes, Keri Pesola-yes, Jackie Milschewski-yes, Darren Crawford-yes, Ryan Forristall-yes, Theron 
Garcia-yes 
 
Absent:  Rosie Millen, Tara Schumacher, Bret Reifsteck 
 
Staff Present: 
Library Director Shelley Augustine 
 
Others Present: 
Friends of the Library members:  Judy Somerlot, Susan Neustrom, Daniel Chacon 
 
Recognition of Visitors:   
President Crawford welcomed staff and guests. 
 
Amendments to the Agenda:   None 
 
Presentations:   None 
   
Minutes:   September 12, 2022 
The minutes were approved as presented on a motion by Ms. Garcia and second by Mr. Crawford.   
Roll call:  Shimp-yes, Pesola-yes, Milschewski-yes, Crawford-yes, Forristall-yes, Garcia-yes.  Carried 6-0. 
 
Correspondence: None 
 
Public Comment:    None 
 
Friends of the Library Report: 
Ms. Somerlot introduced a new member,  Susan Neustrom, who will serve as Co-President with Ms. Somerlot.  
Ms. Neustrom said her background is leadership in non-profit groups with a focus on fundraising.  She was 
Executive Director of several non-profits and is on the faculty of National Lewis and DePaul.  She hopes to 
contribute as much as possible.   
 
At the Friends' meeting this morning, the group elected officers.  Nine new members have joined since January  
for a total of 56 members---a combination of individuals and families.  Ms. Somerlot said $2,000 was approved 
for adult programs for the year and the used book sale was finalized with a profit of $7,610.  They also discussed 
the Friends' responsibility for mini-golf.  President Crawford asked how many boxes of books were donated for 
the Nigerian library start-up.  Approximately 120-130 boxes were contributed.  The Friends group also discussed 
whether to continue to sell the used books in the future or give them to the community. 
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Staff Comment:    None 
 
Report of the Treasurer: 
 Financial Statement & Payment of Bills 
Treasurer Milschewski made a motion to pay the bills as follows and Mr. Crawford seconded: 
 $23,815.75    Accounts Payable 
 $62,675.90    Payroll  
 $86,491.65    Total 
Roll call:  Pesola-yes, Milschewski-yes, Crawford-yes, Forristall-yes, Garcia-yes, Shimp-yes.   Carried 6-0.   
              
Report of the Library Director: 
Director Augustine reported the following: 

1. Library staff members and Ms. Garcia attended the ribbon-cutting for the Storywalk and over 400 people 
attended.  Ms. Pesola added that there was much positive feedback from families attending. 

2. Ms. Weiss is having a fall reading program and if participants meet their reading goal, they will receive a 
complimentary ticket to the Chicago Steel Hockey team who is helping sponsor the program. 

3. An interactive kids' movie will be shown by Ms. Weiss. 
4. The library will participate in the Chamber of Commerce Biz Boo on October 22.   
5. Iconic Coffee Shop volunteered to sponsor the 2,000th follower on Facebook and a gift card will be 

awarded. 
6. The new cleaning service started this month. 
7. A YHS intern will be working with Katelyn Gregory on the mini-golf marketing and will also help Ms. 

Weiss with increasing exposure of the T.A.G.   The intern will work 2 days a week.   
8. A meeting was held on September 27 and another will be held October 11 to discuss mini-golf 

responsibilities.  Ms. Gregory has compiled a  marketing packet for sponsors. 
9. Ms. Weiss and Ms. Iwanski-Goist built a 12-foot scarecrow which is displayed at the Riverwalk.   
10. The library partnered with Kendall County Youth Employment Program to secure an intern.  An 

interview was conducted and a person was selected who will work 6 hours a week and is paid for by the 
program.   

  
City Council Liaison:  None 
 
Standing Committees:   None 
 
Unfinished Business:   
 HVAC Repairs Update 
Ms. Augustine said Trico found 2 humidity sensors that failed and replaced them.   A chiller pump diffuser 
strainer was pulled since Trico suspected it was plugged, however, it was not.  She said the library has received 
the October bill for utilities and comparing it to last year, it was a 60% reduction in usage.   The cost savings was 
only about $200 due to the rate increase over the year.  Trico will replace a boiler control this week which should 
help the gas usage as well.  They also did a cleaning this week.   The quote for the emergency work that was 
done was $10,800.  When the weather is cooler and the chiller will not be running, Trico will check the system 
for leaks and may increase the glycol at that time which had tested for only 15 degrees and should be at -15 
degrees.          
 
New Business: 
  Approval of Annual Tax Levy 
City Finance Director Rob Fredrickson provided information for the Board to review regarding the tax levy.  He 
said there were three scenarios to choose from and provided dollar amounts for each.  Mr. Fredrickson said it is 
likely that the city will choose to levy on new construction only.   After consideration, the Board chose Exhibit A  
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from his email, which would levy the maximum allowed by law in the amount of $1,041,921 and at a rate of 
$10.15 per $100 of EAV.   He noted this will probably be reduced by the county.  In the past years, the maximum 
amount was also levied.  Ms. Milschewski made a motion to approve the highest amount as shown in Exhibit A.  
In discussion, Ms. Augustine said the Board needs to keep the aging building in mind as well as wages, HVAC 
issues and other building upgrades.  Mr. Crawford seconded the motion to opt for Exhibit A. 
Roll call:  Milschewski-yes, Crawford-yes, Forristall-yes, Garcia-yes, Shimp-yes, Pesola-yes.  Carried 6-0. 
 Approval of Library Closing Dates for 2023 
Director Augustine reviewed the proposed closing dates and explained to the Board when holidays will be 
observed if they fall on the weekend.  Trustee Milschewski moved to approve the 2023 holiday schedule as 
presented and Trustee Garcia seconded.  Roll call:  Crawford-yes, Forristall-yes, Garcia-yes, Shimp-yes, Pesola-
yes, Milschewski-yes.  Carried 6-0. 
 Approval of Library Board Meeting Dates for 2023 
Ms. Garcia moved and Mr. Crawford seconded to approve the Board meeting dates as presented.  Roll call:  
Forristall-yes, Garcia-yes, Shimp-yes, Pesola-yes, Milschewski-yes, Crawford-yes.  Carried 6-0. 
  
Executive Session:  None 
 
Adjournment: 
There was no further business and the meeting adjourned at 7:33pm. 
 
Minutes respectfully submitted by Marlys Young, Minute Taker       
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DATE: 10/18/22                                        UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE                                           
TIME: 14:48:00                                          MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM                        CHECK
INVOICE #              DATE        #  DESCRIPTION            DATE       ACCOUNT #                 ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900125   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        10/25/22

102522-D.DEBORD       09/30/22    01  AMAZON-MONTHLY PRIME FEE          82-820-54-00-5460            14.99
02  MENARDS#44442-MULCH               82-000-24-00-2480            26.52
03  MENARDS#44444-MULCH, GRAVEL       82-000-24-00-2480            24.90
04  MENARDS#092222-FALL DECOR         82-000-24-00-2480            92.37

INVOICE TOTAL:              158.78 *

102522-D.HENNE        09/30/22    01  HOME DEPO#87427-FLANDERS          01-410-54-00-5435           246.88
02  RURAL KING-CLEVIS                 01-410-56-00-5620            32.97
03  HOME DEPO#4201-BOLTS              23-230-56-00-5642            63.99
04  HOME DEPO#2624-BRASS ADAPTER      23-230-56-00-5642             4.98

INVOICE TOTAL:              348.82 *

102522-D.SMITH        09/30/22    01  HOME DEPO#8259-TOGGLE, SCREWS     79-790-56-00-5640            33.96
02  MENARDS#083022-PAILS              79-790-56-00-5620            15.93
03  HOME DEPO#8673-PORTLAND TYPE I    79-790-56-00-5640            27.94
04  MENARDS#091422-EPOX, BOLTS        79-790-56-00-5640            22.34
05  HOME DEPO#7034-PADDLOCK,          79-790-56-00-5640            41.34
06  CRACK SEALANT                       ** COMMENT **
07  MENARDS#091422-HOLE SAW BITS,     79-790-56-00-5620            71.11
08  TAPE                                ** COMMENT **
09  MENARDS#091522-STRAPS, BITS       79-790-56-00-5640            42.75
10  MENARDS#092022-TROWEL,PADDLOCK    79-790-56-00-5620            45.54
11  HOME DEPO#8218-INSPECTION CAM     79-790-56-00-5630           229.00
12  MENARDS#092622-DECK SCREWS        79-790-56-00-5630            13.98
13  MENARDS#092622-PLYWOOD            79-790-56-00-5640           166.14
14  MENARDS#092622-GLOVES, DISH       79-790-56-00-5620           408.03
15  SOAP, GARBAGE BAGS, CONTRACTOR      ** COMMENT **
16   BAGS                               ** COMMENT **
17  NAPA#32378-BRAKE AWAY KIT         79-790-56-00-5640            35.45
18  MENARDS#092722-VOLTAGE TESTER     79-790-56-00-5630             4.79

INVOICE TOTAL:            1,158.30 *

102522-E.DHUSE        09/30/22    01  NAPA#322588-THREAD SEAL TAPE      52-520-56-00-5628             4.17
02  NORTHERN SAFETY-HARD HATS         01-410-56-00-5600           164.53
03  NORTHERN SAFETY-HARD HATS         51-510-56-00-5600           164.53
04  NORTHERN SAFETY-HARD HATS         52-520-56-00-5600           164.54

INVOICE TOTAL:              497.77 *

102522-E.HERNANDEZ    09/30/22    01  MENARDS#090422-CABLE TIES,        79-790-56-00-5620           123.89
02  GARBAGE BAGS                        ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL:              123.89 *

102522-E.SCHREIBER    09/30/22    01  AMAZON-CHILDPROOF DOOR LOCKS      79-795-56-00-5606            25.08
02  AMAZON-MAGNETIC WHITEBOARD,       79-795-56-00-5606           225.57
03  PEOPLE CUTOUTS                      ** COMMENT **

102522-D.DEBORD 09/30/22 01 AMAZON-MONTHLY PRIME FEE 82-820-54-00-5460 14.99
02 MENARDS#44442-MULCH 82-000-24-00-2480 26.52
03 MENARDS#44444-MULCH, GRAVEL 82-000-24-00-2480 24.90
04 MENARDS#092222-FALL DECOR 82-000-24-00-2480 92.37

INVOICE TOTAL: 158.78 *
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DATE: 10/18/22                                        UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE                                           
TIME: 14:48:00                                          MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM                        CHECK
INVOICE #              DATE        #  DESCRIPTION            DATE       ACCOUNT #                 ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900125   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        10/25/22

102522-J.SLEEZER      09/30/22    04  MENARDS#090722-WRENCHES           01-410-56-00-5630           109.97
INVOICE TOTAL:            1,898.10 *

102522-J.WEISS        09/30/22    01  DOLLAR TREE-FRENDS                82-000-24-00-2480            23.75
02  PROGRAMMING ACTIVITY SUPPLIES       ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL:               23.75 *

102522-K.BALOG        09/30/22    01  SHRED IT-MAY 2022 SHREDDING       01-210-54-00-5462           241.07
02  SHRED IT-AUG 2022 SHREDDING       01-210-54-00-5462           250.53
03  COMCAST-08/15-09/14 INTERNET      01-640-54-00-5449         1,162.82
04  NAPA#315390-BULBS                 01-210-54-00-5495            11.20
05  NAPA#320149-REARVIEW MIRROR       01-210-54-00-5495             6.66
06  KENDALL PRINT-PAYROLL             01-210-54-00-5430           295.70
07  VOUCHERS, TRTESPASS NOTICES         ** COMMENT **
08  COMCAST-9/8-10/7 CABLE            01-210-54-00-5440            21.06
09  MENARDS#52119-STEEL PLUG          01-210-56-00-5620             2.75
10  MENARDS#45393-APRAY PAINT,        01-210-56-00-5620            42.90
11  ADHESIVE                            ** COMMENT **
12  MENARDS#51894-BATTERIES           01-210-56-00-5620             9.37
13  ACCURINT-AUG 2022 SEARCHES        01-210-54-00-5462           150.00

INVOICE TOTAL:            2,194.06 *

102522-K.BARKSDALE    09/30/22    01  APA-MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL            01-220-54-00-5460           999.00
02  PANERA-REFRESHMENTS FOR AGING     01-220-54-00-5462           124.91
03  COMMUNITY WORKSHOP                  ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL:            1,123.91 *

102522-K.GREGORY      09/30/22    01  PAYPAL-HAWAIIAN SHIRT SAMPLES     01-110-56-00-5610            61.50
INVOICE TOTAL:               61.50 *

102522-K.JONES        09/30/22    01  IML CONFERENCE                    01-110-54-00-5412           360.00
02  REGISTRATION-FUNKHOUSE              ** COMMENT **
03  AMAZON-LENS CLEANING WIPES        01-110-56-00-5610             9.99
04  AMAZON-NAPKINS                    01-110-56-00-5610            13.49
05  AMAZON-LYSOL, BANDAGES,           01-110-56-00-5610           135.98
06  BATTERIES                           ** COMMENT **
07  AMAZON-RETURNED PLATES            01-110-56-00-5610           -14.99
08  AMAZON-PAPER PLATES               01-110-56-00-5610             8.18
09  AMAZON-RADIO, CORRECTION TAPE     01-110-56-00-5610           129.36
10  IML CONFERENCE                    01-110-54-00-5415           414.77
11  LODGING-TRANSIER                    ** COMMENT **
12  IML CONFERENCE LODGING-SOLING     01-110-54-00-5415           445.07
13  WAREHOUSE-PENCIL SHARPENER        01-110-56-00-5610            20.38

INVOICE TOTAL:            1,522.23 *

102522-L.GARCIA       09/30/22    01  HOME DEPO#7215-SAFETY PAINT       51-510-56-00-5640            55.98

102522-J.WEISS 09/30/22 01 DOLLAR TREE-FRENDS 82-000-24-00-2480 23.75
02 PROGRAMMING ACTIVITY SUPPLIES ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 23.75 *
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DATE: 10/18/22                                        UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE                                            
TIME: 14:48:00                                          MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM                        CHECK
INVOICE #              DATE        #  DESCRIPTION            DATE       ACCOUNT #                 ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900125   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        10/25/22

102522-L.GARCIA       09/30/22    02  MENARDS#092022-PAINT BRUSHES      51-510-56-00-5640            20.93
INVOICE TOTAL:               76.91 *

102522-M.CARYLE       09/30/22    01  CDWG-RECEIPT PAPER                01-210-56-00-5610           157.58
02  GALLS-TACTICAL BOOTS              01-210-56-00-5600           236.40
03  O'HERRON-SERVICE UNIFORM          01-210-56-00-5600           446.28
04  STREICHERS-POLO SHIRTS,PANTS      01-210-56-00-5600           241.95
05  STREICHERS-BALLASTIC VESTS        01-210-56-00-5690           640.00

INVOICE TOTAL:            1,722.21 *

102522-M.CURTIS       09/30/22    01  AMAZON-BOOKS                      82-000-24-00-2480            97.32
INVOICE TOTAL:               97.32 *

102522-M.DONOVAN      09/30/22    01  TARGET-SPRITZ                     79-795-56-00-5607             5.44
02  PET SUPPLIES-STRUT YOUR MUT       79-795-56-00-5602           123.64
03  PRIZES                              ** COMMENT **
04  TARGET-BUNS                       79-795-56-00-5607            12.87
05  AMAZON-SOFTBALLS                  79-795-56-00-5606           210.60
07  TARGET-BUNS                       79-795-56-00-5607            12.87
08  GOLD MEDAL-BRIDGE CONCESSION      79-795-56-00-5607           598.28
09  SUPPLIES                            ** COMMENT **
10  GOLD MEDAL-BEECHER CONCESSION     79-795-56-00-5607           543.28
11  SUPPLIES                            ** COMMENT **
12  GOLD MEDAL-BRIDGE CONCESSION      79-795-56-00-5607           521.14
13  SUPPLIES                            ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL:            2,028.12 *

102522-M.GREGORY      09/30/22    01  MENARDS#092222-CUTTING TOOL       01-410-56-00-5620            11.34
INVOICE TOTAL:               11.34 *

102522-M.SENG         09/30/22    01  HOME DEPO-I BOLT                  01-410-56-00-5620             1.44
02  HOME DEPO#1646-GROUND RODS,       23-230-56-00-5642           255.36
03  CLAMPS                              ** COMMENT **
04  HOME DEPO#4201-FORGED STAKE       01-410-56-00-5630            34.98
05  RONDO-TRUCK FLATBED BODY          25-215-60-00-6060         4,648.85
06  MENARDS#092322-BOARDS             01-410-56-00-5628           363.00

INVOICE TOTAL:            5,303.63 *

102522-P.MCMAHON      09/30/22    01  NEST AWARE MONTHLY FEE            01-210-54-00-5460             6.00
INVOICE TOTAL:                6.00 *

102522-P.RATOS        09/30/22    01  AMAZON-COMPUTER SPEAKERS          01-220-56-00-5620            18.93
02  GJOVIK#421028-REPLACE 1 TIRE,     01-220-54-00-5490           290.99
03  OIL CHANGE                          ** COMMENT **
04  IPS-DESKTOP COMMANDER TABLET      01-220-56-00-5620         8,350.00

102522-M.CURTIS 09/30/22 01 AMAZON-BOOKSS 24-00-2480 82-000- 97.32
 TOTAL: INVOICE 97.32 *
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DATE: 10/18/22                                        UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE                                            
TIME: 14:48:00                                          MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM                        CHECK
INVOICE #              DATE        #  DESCRIPTION            DATE       ACCOUNT #                 ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900125   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        10/25/22

102522-R.WOOLSEY      09/30/22    57  AMPERAGE#1325126-SPLICE KIT       23-230-56-00-5642           270.90
58  AMPERAGE#1322681-SPLICE KIT       23-230-56-00-5642            80.70
59  AMPERAGE#1324019-LAMPS            24-216-56-00-5656            11.82
60  AMPERAGE#1324602-VINYL TAPE       23-230-56-00-5642            19.80
61  AMPERAGE#1324603-INSULATING       23-230-56-00-5642           523.91
62  BOOTS, FUSES, NUTS, LAMPS           ** COMMENT **
63  AMPERAGE#1324604-FUSE HOLDER,     23-230-56-00-5642           650.82
64  INSULATING BOOT, FUSE, SPLICE       ** COMMENT **
65  KIT                                 ** COMMENT **
66  MINER#338553-OCT 2022 MANAGED     01-410-54-00-5462           366.85
67  SERVICES RADIO                      ** COMMENT **
68  MINER#338553-OCT 2022 MANAGED     51-510-54-00-5462           430.65
69  SERVICES RADIO                      ** COMMENT **
70  MINER#338553-OCT 2022 MANAGED     52-520-54-00-5462           287.10
71  SERVICES RADIO                      ** COMMENT **
72  MINER#338553-OCT 2022 MANAGED     79-790-54-00-5462           510.40
73  SERVICES RADIO                      ** COMMENT **
74  TC&P-STREET SIGNS                 23-230-56-00-5619           539.35
75  TC&P-SIGNS                        23-230-56-00-5619           685.20
76  AQUAFIX-VITASTIM GREASE           52-520-56-00-5613         1,060.85
77  WIRE WIZ#359038-OCT-DEC 2022      52-520-54-00-5444            69.00
78  ALARM MONITORING AT BRUELL          ** COMMENT **
79  LIFT                                ** COMMENT **
80  WIRE WIZ#359037-OCT-DEC 2022      52-520-54-00-5444            69.00
81  ALARM MONITORING AT                 ** COMMENT **
82  COUNTRYSIDE LIFT                    ** COMMENT **
83  MENARDS#52548-TOILET SEAT         24-216-56-00-5656            25.99
84  MENARDS#52550-CUTTING TOOL        01-410-56-00-5620            15.12
85  MENARDS#52125-PICKUP TOOL,        24-216-56-00-5656            41.91
86  PAINT                               ** COMMENT **
87  MENARDS#51957-BULBS               24-216-56-00-5656            13.98
88  UNIFIRST#H850065-FIRST AID        52-520-56-00-5620           101.02
89  SUPPLIES                            ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL:           28,977.66 *

102522-S.AUGUSTINE    09/30/22    01  QUILL-GARBAGE BAGS,               82-820-56-00-5621           165.28
02  HIGHLIGHTERS, PENS, STAPLES         ** COMMENT **
03  TRIBUNE-SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL      82-820-54-00-5460           182.25
04  THROUGH 10/16/22                    ** COMMENT **
05  AMAZON-LAMINATING POUCHES         82-820-56-00-5610            49.98
06  AMAZON-PAPER                      82-820-56-00-5610            23.58
07  REMOTE PC-CONSUMER                82-820-54-00-5462             1.95
08  SUBSCRIPTION FOR 1 PC               ** COMMENT **
09  REMOTE PC-RDP CHARGE FOR 2        82-820-54-00-5462            20.00
10  HOSTS FOR PERIOD OF                 ** COMMENT **

102522-S.AUGUSTINE 09/30/22 01 QUILL-GARBAGE BAGS, 82-820-56-00-5621 165.28
02 HIGHLIGHTERS, PENS, STAPLES ** COMMENT **
03 TRIBUNE-SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 82-820-54-00-5460 182.25
04 THROUGH 10/16/22 ** COMMENT **
05 AMAZON-LAMINATING POUCHES 82-820-56-00-5610 49.98
06 AMAZON-PAPER 82-820-56-00-5610 23.58
07 REMOTE PC-CONSUMER 82-820-54-00-5462 1.95
08 SUBSCRIPTION FOR 1 PC ** COMMENT **
09 REMOTE PC-RDP CHARGE FOR 2 82-820-54-00-5462 20.00
10 HOSTS FOR PERIOD OF ** COMMENT **
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DATE: 10/18/22 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 14:48:00 MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM CHECK
INVOICE # DATE #  DESCRIPTION DATE ACCOUNT # ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900125   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        10/25/22

102522-S.AUGUSTINE    09/30/22    11  4/19/22-4/19/23 ** COMMENT **
12  AMPERAGE-BULBS 82-820-56-00-5621 94.20
13  BRICKS R US-2 CONCRETE BRICKS 82-000-24-00-2480 65.37

INVOICE TOTAL: 602.61 *

102522-S.IWANSKI 09/30/22    01  YORKVILLE POST-POSTAGE 82-820-54-00-5452 17.86
INVOICE TOTAL: 17.86 *

102522-S.RAASCH 09/30/22    01  AMAZON-TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY 24-216-54-00-5446 280.00
02  METER ** COMMENT **
03  AMAZON-HANDHELD ANEMOMETER 24-216-54-00-5446 25.99
04  AMAZON-HUMIIDITY METER CASE 24-216-54-00-5446 25.64
05  AMAZON-WALKIE TALKIES 24-216-54-00-5446 30.59
06  AMAZON-EXTINGUISHER CABINET 24-216-54-00-5446 102.99
07  FSG MDC MIDWEST-BULBS 24-216-54-00-5446 4,702.88
08  AMAZON-LABEL DOT STICKERS 24-216-54-00-5446 38.02

INVOICE TOTAL: 5,206.11 *

102522-S.REDMON-1 09/30/22    01  AMAZON-STICKERS 79-795-56-00-5602 71.96
02  RUUNCO-ENVELOPES 79-795-56-00-5610 49.84
03  RUNCO-TOILET PAPER 79-795-56-00-5640 27.71
04  AMAZON-PRIZES FOR HTD MUSIC & 79-795-56-00-5602 157.70
05  MINGLE ** COMMENT **
06  FLIGHT-GIFTCARD FOR HTD TRIVIA    79-795-56-00-5602 30.00
07  GRACE-GIFTCARD FOR HTD TRIVIA 79-795-56-00-5602 20.00
08  ROSATI-GIFTCARD FOR HTD TRIVIA    79-795-56-00-5602 50.00
09  WALMART-DRINKS, TOWELS, TAPE 79-795-56-00-5602 118.39
10  BOUNCE CITY-INFLATABLE RENTAL 79-795-56-00-5602 705.75
11  JEWEL-YORKTOBER FEST PRIZES 79-795-56-00-5606 88.45
12  AT&T-08/24-09/23 TOWN SQUARE 79-795-54-00-5440 89.00
13  SIGN INTERNET ** COMMENT **
14  HAMPTON INN-HTD BAND LODGING 79-795-56-00-5602 1,108.53
16  AMERICINN-HTD AIR DOG LODGING 79-795-56-00-5602 2,323.12
17  PLUG-N-PAY-AUG 2022 FEES 79-795-54-00-5462 40.50
18  NET-HALLOWEEN EGG HUNT EGGS 79-795-56-00-5606 910.00
19  ARNESON#209500-AUG 2022 DIESEL    79-790-56-00-5695 193.71
20  ARNESON#209499-AUG 2022 GAS 79-790-56-00-5695 908.92
21  ARNESON#206347-AUG 2022 GAS 79-790-56-00-5695 973.57
22  ARNESON#206348-AUG 2022 DIESEL    79-790-56-00-5695 551.19
23  ARNESON#210142-AUG 2022 GAS 79-790-56-00-5695 1,127.74
24  ARNESON#210526-AUG 2022 DIESEL    79-790-56-00-5695 174.31
25  ARNESON#210525-AUG 2022 GAS 79-790-56-00-5695 748.00
26  MENARDS#0912-UTILITY MAT 79-795-54-00-5495 15.99
27  MENARDS#0912-MICROWAVE 79-795-54-00-5495 69.00
28  FLATSOS#24391-INNERTUBES 79-790-54-00-5495 69.28

102522-S.AUGUSTINE 09/30/22 11 4/19/22-4/19/23 ** COMMENT **
12 AMPERAGE-BULBS 82-820-56-00-5621 94.20
13 BRICKS R US-2 CONCRETE BRICKS 82-000-24-00-2480 65.37

INVOICE TOTAL: 602.61 *

102522-S.IWANSKI 09/30/22 01 YORKVILLE POST-POSTAGE 82-820-54-00-5452 17.86
INVOICE TOTAL: 17.86 

9



82-820  LIBRARY OPERATIONS 83-830  LIBRARY DEBT SERVICE 84-840  LIBRARY CAPITAL 

 

DATE: 11/08/22 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 07:33:15 CHECK REGISTER
PRG ID:  AP215000.WOW

CHECK DATE:  11/14/22

CHECK #    VENDOR #    INVOICE    INVOICE   ITEM
NUMBER DATE #  DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

105219    AUGUSTIS    SHELLY AUGUSTINE

102622 10/26/22   01  LIBRARY MEETING MILEAGE 82-820-54-00-5415 53.13
02  REIMBURSEMENT ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 53.13 *

110122 11/01/22   01  LIBRARY MEETING MILEAGE 82-820-54-00-5415 19.75
02  REIMBURSEMENT ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 19.75 *

CHECK TOTAL: 72.88

105220    BAKTAY BAKER & TAYLOR

2037046859 10/03/22   01  BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5686 776.24
INVOICE TOTAL: 776.24 *

2037064107 10/12/22   01  BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5686 774.18
INVOICE TOTAL: 774.18 *

2037072451 10/14/22   01  BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5686 705.25
INVOICE TOTAL: 705.25 *

2037072701 10/14/22   01  BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5686 561.77
INVOICE TOTAL: 561.77 *

2037089204 10/19/22   01  BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5685 643.99
INVOICE TOTAL: 643.99 *

2037105947 10/31/22   01  BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5686 846.10
INVOICE TOTAL: 846.10 *

CHECK TOTAL: 4,307.53

105221    DELAGE DLL FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

77618541 09/17/22   01  NOV 2022 COPIER LEASE 82-820-54-00-5462 185.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 185.00 *
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82-820  LIBRARY OPERATIONS 83-830  LIBRARY DEBT SERVICE 84-840  LIBRARY CAPITAL 

DATE: 11/08/22 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 07:33:15 CHECK REGISTER
PRG ID:  AP215000.WOW

CHECK DATE:  11/14/22

CHECK #    VENDOR #    INVOICE    INVOICE   ITEM
NUMBER DATE #  DESCRIPTION                     ACCOUNT #                ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

105221    DELAGE DLL FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

77918698 10/17/22   01  DEC 2022 COPIER LEASE 82-820-54-00-5462 185.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 185.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 370.00

105222    FVFS FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY

IN00555267 10/17/22   01  ANNUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 82-820-54-00-5462 1,233.50
02  INSPECTION ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 1,233.50 *

CHECK TOTAL: 1,233.50

105223    HOGANENV    HOGAN ENVIONMENTAL CLEANING

1717 10/10/22   01  MOLD REMEDIATION 82-820-54-00-5495 9,847.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 9,847.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 9,847.00

105224    IMPACT IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC

2726424 10/11/22   01  07/15-10/14 COPIER CHARGES 82-820-54-00-5462 343.84
INVOICE TOTAL: 343.84 *

CHECK TOTAL: 343.84

105225    IMPERIAL    IMPERIAL SERVICE SYSTEMS, INC

156846 10/08/22   01  OCT 2022 PRORATED CLEANING 82-820-54-00-5462 4,977.88
02  SERVICES ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 4,977.88 *

CHECK TOTAL: 4,977.88
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82-820  LIBRARY OPERATIONS 83-830  LIBRARY DEBT SERVICE 84-840  LIBRARY CAPITAL 

DATE: 11/08/22 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 07:33:15 CHECK REGISTER
PRG ID:  AP215000.WOW

CHECK DATE:  11/14/22

CHECK #    VENDOR #    INVOICE    INVOICE   ITEM
NUMBER DATE #  DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

105226    LLWCONSU    LLOYD WARBER

10535 10/28/22   01  EXPANDING DIGITAL INCLUSION 82-820-56-00-5635 720.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 720.00 *

10536 10/28/22   01  EXPANDING DIGITAL INCLUSION 82-820-56-00-5635 690.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 690.00 *

10537 10/28/22   01  10/21/22 ONSITE IT SUPPORT 82-820-54-00-5462 30.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 30.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 1,440.00

105227    METRONET    METRO FIBERNET LLC

1651373-110122 11/01/22   01  NOV 2022 INTERNET 82-820-54-00-5440 124.97
INVOICE TOTAL: 124.97 *

CHECK TOTAL: 124.97

105228    MIDWSTEN    MIDWEST ENVIONMENTAL

22-701 10/20/22   01  MOLD TAPE LIFT SAMPLING 82-820-54-00-5495 762.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 762.00 *

22-702 10/20/22   01  MOLD TAPE LIFT SAMPLING 82-820-54-00-5495 862.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 862.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 1,624.00

105229    MIDWTAPE    MIDWEST TAPE

502749264 09/30/22   01  AUDIO BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5683 64.99
02  DVDS 84-840-56-00-5685 94.70

INVOICE TOTAL: 159.69 *

502786566 10/10/22   01  AUDIO BOOK 84-840-56-00-5683 39.99
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82-820  LIBRARY OPERATIONS 83-830  LIBRARY DEBT SERVICE 84-840  LIBRARY CAPITAL 

DATE: 11/08/22 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 07:33:15 CHECK REGISTER
PRG ID:  AP215000.WOW

CHECK DATE:  11/14/22

CHECK #    VENDOR #    INVOICE    INVOICE   ITEM
NUMBER DATE #  DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

105229    MIDWTAPE    MIDWEST TAPE

502786566 10/10/22   02  DVDS 84-840-56-00-5685 67.47
INVOICE TOTAL: 107.46 *

502798561 10/10/22   01  DVD 84-840-56-00-5685 23.24
INVOICE TOTAL: 23.24 *

502819740 10/14/22   01  AUDIO BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5683 74.98
02  DVDS 84-840-56-00-5685 45.73

INVOICE TOTAL: 120.71 *

502839106 10/19/22   01  DVD 84-840-56-00-5685 22.49
INVOICE TOTAL: 22.49 *

502855176 10/22/22   01  DVD 84-840-56-00-5685 23.24
INVOICE TOTAL: 23.24 *

502883727 10/28/22   01  DVDS 84-840-56-00-5685 42.98
INVOICE TOTAL: 42.98 *

CHECK TOTAL: 499.81

105230    NICOR NICOR GAS

91-85-68-4012 8-0922   10/03/22   01  08/31-09/30 902 GAME FARM RD    82-820-54-00-5480 1,142.92
INVOICE TOTAL: 1,142.92 *

CHECK TOTAL: 1,142.92

105231    PRAIRCAT    PRAIRIECAT

8182 10/05/22   01  MOBILE BASE APPLICATION 82-820-54-00-5468 499.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 499.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 499.00
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82-820  LIBRARY OPERATIONS 83-830  LIBRARY DEBT SERVICE 84-840  LIBRARY CAPITAL 

DATE: 11/08/22 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 07:33:15 CHECK REGISTER
PRG ID:  AP215000.WOW

CHECK DATE:  11/14/22

CHECK #    VENDOR #    INVOICE    INVOICE   ITEM
NUMBER DATE #  DESCRIPTION                     ACCOUNT #                ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

105232    TKELEVAT    TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION

3006902936 11/01/22   01  NOV 2022-JAN 2023 ELEVATOR 82-820-54-00-5462 525.00
02  MAINTENANCE ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 525.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 525.00

105233    TRICO TRICO MECHANICAL , INC

6922 10/04/22   01  CUT IN ACCESS PANELS ON DUCT    82-820-54-00-5495 1,278.00
02  WORK ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 1,278.00 *

6924 09/15/22   01  INSTALLED NEW O-RING 82-820-54-00-5495 1,196.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 1,196.00 *

7003 10/21/22   01  BOILER ACTUATOR REPAIR 82-820-54-00-5495 2,976.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 2,976.00 *

7004 10/21/22   01  BOILER OPERATIONAL CONTROLLER   82-820-54-00-5495 4,886.00
02  INSTALLED ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 4,886.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 10,336.00

105234    WEBLINX WEBLINX INCORPORATED

31967 10/03/22   01  ANNUAL WEB HOSTING RENEWAL 82-820-54-00-5462 300.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 300.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 300.00

105235    YOUNGM MARLYS J. YOUNG

101022-LIB TRST 10/17/22   01  10/10/22 MEETING MINUTES 82-820-54-00-5462 85.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 85.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 85.00

TOTAL AMOUNT PAID: 37,729.33
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REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL IMRF FICA TOTALS

ADMINISTRATION 16,462.75       -                  16,462.75       1,465.19         939.36            18,867.30            

FINANCE 12,949.79       -                  12,949.79       1,152.52         960.08            15,062.39            

POLICE 130,704.05     938.06            131,642.11     558.15            9,792.32         141,992.58          

COMMUNITY DEV. 27,844.08       -                  27,844.08       2,518.18         2,092.56         32,454.82            

STREETS 22,970.23       57.89              23,028.12       2,058.41         1,700.78         26,787.31            

BUILDING & GROUNDS 2,281.44         -                  2,281.44         216.40            186.01            2,683.85              

WATER 23,846.14       358.03            24,204.17       2,154.18         1,782.34         28,140.69            

SEWER 7,323.40         40.76              7,364.16         655.41            535.64            8,555.21              

PARKS 28,381.27       176.12            28,557.39       2,403.30         2,137.86         33,098.55            

RECREATION 23,119.17       -                  23,119.17       1,719.10         1,731.25         26,569.52            

LIBRARY 17,683.81       -                  17,683.81       995.56            1,303.44         19,982.81            

TOTALS 313,566.13$   1,570.86$       315,136.99$   15,896.40$     23,161.64$     354,195.03$        

TOTAL PAYROLL 354,195.03$   

UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
PAYROLL SUMMARY

October 14, 2022
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REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL IMRF FICA TOTALS

MAYOR & LIQ. COM. 908.34$          -$                908.34$          -$                69.49$            977.83$                

ALDERMAN 4,000.00         -                  4,000.00         -                  306.00            4,306.00               

ADMINISTRATION 18,382.79       -                  18,382.79       1,636.07         899.46            20,918.32             

FINANCE 12,116.45       -                  12,116.45       1,078.36         896.33            14,091.14             

POLICE 124,552.17     1,729.78         126,281.95     558.15            9,344.05         136,184.15           

COMMUNITY DEV. 27,844.08       -                  27,844.08       2,478.13         2,058.14         32,380.35             

STREETS 22,191.15       174.11            22,365.26       1,990.51         1,642.42         25,998.19             

BUILDING & GROUNDS 2,416.04         -                  2,416.04         215.03            184.82            2,815.89               

WATER 17,080.31       -                  17,080.31       1,520.15         1,237.35         19,837.81             

SEWER 7,372.97         -                  7,372.97         656.20            536.32            8,565.49               

PARKS 28,025.26       -                  28,025.26       2,339.74         2,078.03         32,443.03             

RECREATION 23,360.05       -                  23,360.05       1,691.69         1,738.21         26,789.95             

LIBRARY 16,439.26       -                  16,439.26       995.56            1,208.24         18,643.06             

TOTALS 304,688.87$   1,903.89$       306,592.76$   15,159.59$     22,198.86$     343,951.21$         

TOTAL PAYROLL 343,951.21$    

UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
PAYROLL SUMMARY

October 28, 2022
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Library CC Check Register  (Pages 1 ‐ 5) 10/25/2022 $900.32
Library Check Register  (Pages 6 ‐ 10) 11/14/2022 37,729.33

Glatfelter ‐ Liability Ins Installment #1 10/11/2022 1,094.20
IPRF ‐ Nov  2022 Work Comp Ins 10/11/2022 928.04
Lennar Homes‐Development Fees for Cancelled Permit 10/25/2022 500.00

TOTAL BILLS PAID:  $41,151.89

DATE

Bi‐weekly (Page 11) 10/14/2022 $19,982.81
Bi‐weekly (Page 12) 10/28/2022 $18,643.06

TOTAL PAYROLL: $38,625.87

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: $79,777.76

PAYROLL

	YORKVILLE	LIBRARY	BOARD

BILL	LIST	SUMMARY

Monday,	November	14,	2022

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
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DATE: 11/04/2022                                            UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE                                                        PAGE:   1
TIME: 12:18:18                                           GENERAL LEDGER ACTIVITY REPORT
ID:   GL440000.WOW                                            FOR FISCAL YEAR  2023

 ACTIVITY THROUGH FISCAL PERIOD 06

PER.  JOURNAL #   ENTRY DATE ITEM  TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION        VENDOR                CHECK  INVOICE                       DEBIT            CREDIT_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
82-000-24-00-2480   (L) ESCROW - MEMORIALS & GIFTS_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 01               05/01/2022       BEGINNING BALANCE                                                                                        55,275.84
 AP-220525MB 05/24/2022  21   METERNALLY.COM-DVD &            FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900118  052522-G,HIX-B                65.45
 GJ-220531LB 06/02/2022  05   May 2022 Deposits                                                                                            93.00 _________________________________
 TOTAL PERIOD 01 ACTIVITY                                     65.45             93.00

 02   AP-220613B  06/06/2022  01   BOOKS                           BAKER & TAYLOR       105168  2036714384                 1,083.04
 06/06/2022  02   BOOKS                           BAKER & TAYLOR       105168  2036721767                   378.72
 06/06/2022  03   BOOKS                           BAKER & TAYLOR       105168  2036735616                   720.23
 AP-220625MB 06/15/2022 157   HOME DEPO-PLANTER FLOWERS       FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900120  062522-D.DEBORD-B            131.20
 06/15/2022 158   AMAZON-FIRE TABLET              FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900120  062522-S.AUGUSTINE-B          99.99
 06/15/2022 159   AMAZON-BOOKS                    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900120  062522-S.AUGUSTINE-B          18.90